
v 

" 'i 
IJ 

r: i i ~ :. . ' 
d: 
. !' 
• 1 ·.) 
i 
I, 

j: 
.: . 

\ 
ii 

/ , , 
'. f· 

f ; ! 

ij· 
• I 

11 
1'i 
I 1: . 

,, 1 lj 
l 

. J. h ,, 
t'.i . i 

; 
l 

1 ' i 
r 

r- 

<fk:'. ~ 
" .,: 

l •' 
l ;, 
1 !I 

ir 
l; i J. 

'; t · I 

\ , r 

'' 
r- 

DOCUMENT No. 1 
TENDER NOTICE 

. 
' I 
I 
!, 

t 

,, 

J, 



AMOUNT FCFA HT/TTC 
DESCRIPTION LOT 

I 

Article 3: EXECUTION PERIOD: 
The duration of execution of the supplies shall be as per attached delivery 
schedule and the Agricultural Inputs/ Materials shall be delivered to the 
CDC Group Palms Store Moliwe- Limbe from the date of notification of the 
Service Order to commence. 
Article 4: ESTIMATED BUDGET FOR THE SUPPLIES: 

The estimated budget for the supplies is as follows; 

LOT DESCRIPTION 

1 GLYPHOSATE 360G/L 
2 Ch itted seeds 
3 Polythene bags (small) 
4 Polythene bags (BIG) 

I 
I 

TENDER NOTICE 
URGENT OPEN NATIONAL INVITATION TO TENDER No. 

001/CDC/GOPD/I.T.B/26 FOR THE SUPPLY OF AGRICULTURAL INPUTS, 
AND MATERIALS FOR CDC GROUP PALMS DEPARTMENT OF 13/1/26 

Tel.: 23333 22 51, Fax: 23333 26 80. 
Website: www.cdc-cameroon.com 
FINANCED BY CDC 2026 BUDGET 

Article 1: SUBJECT OF THE INVITATION TO TENDER: 
The General Manager of the Cameroon Development Corporation launches an 
Urgent Open National Invitation No. 001/CDC/GOPD/I.T.B/26 to tender for 
the supply of Agricultural Inputs and Materials for CDC Group Palms 
Department. 

Article 2: NATURE OF THE SERVICES: 
The nature of the services involves the supply, transportation and handling of 
the Agricultural Inputs and Materials as specified in the Technical Specifications 
in Doc 5 as per the following lots; 



> 
! ~ 

\J: 
I' ,1· 
I•• 

I 'i ' 
i f 

I (· ! \: 
Ii 
! 

~ :· 

. 1 
' 
P. ~ ·~ 
~ 
< 

Bids shall be rejected when: t 

- There is Absence of an Administrative document after ·48hours o(~~,J 
btd • I / , I' I opening. . . . . < , . . . I • I I ' ... 

- They have incomplete technical offer/ Financial Offers' · 11. 

. ..- \ 3 'ijl 
\ ,,,, ' / !· ;, ,. ·%i.!:, 

Bids that do not conform with this invitation to tender and the tender documents 
.. shall be rejected. 

Article 10: PLACE, DATE AND TIME FOR OPENING OF BIDS: 
I . 

The Bid Opening session shall take ::P,lace. at the Internal Tenders Board Office f opposite CDC Head office Bota-Lirnbe 'on 'the 4/-2/26 at 2:00pm local time in the 
presence of the Bidders or their. duly ... mandated representatives. Only one 

~' Representative per bidder is allowed. 
' ~ Article 11: MAIN ELIMINATION CRITERIA: 
I~ 

µ 

! '. 

l ii I 

d 
~ 

, , f 
1 :r I•' p i •· 

~ : j' r•t, 

" ! .J i l 
J· 

The Bid Bonds shall have a validity period of 120 days from the date the bids are 
opened. 

'l i' I'' '' ' 
!ii 

'. ): 
I 

: ! 

I 

LOT DESCRIPTION AMOUNT FCFA 

1 GLYPHOSATE 360G/L 1, 800,0000 

2 Chitted seeds 5, 40,000 

3 Polythene bags (small) 250,425 

4 Polythene bags (BIG) 486,540 

' 1 
' 

i 'i 1, 
I 1t 

f 
:1 ,· 
;! l 
,. l · 

I 

Interested Bidders can consult the tender documents on the CDC website at 
www.cdc-cameroon.com , or at the General Manager's Office (Room 209), 
CDC Head Office Bota - Limbe, South West Region Cameroon during working 
hours (7.30 a.m to 4 p.m) Mondays to Fridays as from 13/1/26 Bidders shall 
be expected to pay a non-refundable fixed sum of 113,000 FCFA for the 
Tender to the ARMP Special Account No. 9756866000-1-28 with. BICEC. 
Article 8: PLACE, DATE AND TIME FOR SUBMISSION OF BIDS: 

Complete offers written in either English or French and in SEVEN (7) copies (One 
Original and SIX Copies) sealed in an envelope shall be deposited at the General 
Manager's Office (Room 208), CDC Head Office Bota - Limbe on or before the 
4/2/26 at 1:00 pm Local time or by Registered mail to Cameroon Development 
Corporation. 

The sealed envelope should carry the inscription: 
URGENT OPEN NATIONAL INVITATION TO TENDER No. 

001/CDC/GOPD/I.T.B/26 FOR THE SUPPLY OF AGRICULTURAL INPUTS, 
AND MATERIALS FOR CDC GROUP PALMS DEPARTMENT OF 13/1/26 

"To be opened only during the bid-opening session'' 
Article 9: TENDER GUARANTEE: 

Bidders shall provide Bid Bonds issued by a Commercial Bank or Financial Institution 
authorised to issue Bid Bonds for Public Contracts as per the list in Doc. 11 as 
follows· 

CONSULTATION AND ACQUISITION OF TENDER FILE: Article 7: 

., 
} 
' 

. i 



NB: The non-respect of any of the above criteria shall result to the 
elimination of the offer. 
Article 13: MAXIMUM NUMBER OF LOTS WHICH A BIDDER CAN WIN: 
Bidders are allowed to Tender for more than one lot and can win more 
than one Lot. 
Article 14: VALIDITY OF OFFERS: 
Bidders shall remain committed to their offers for a period of NINETY (90) 

Days from the date of bid opening. 
Article 15: COMPLEMENTARY INFORMATION: 
For further complementary information, Bidders should contact the Group Palms 
Manager, CDC Bota, Tel: +237 675 342 413 or through email: ndivehans@cdc- 

! 
I 
•! 

CRITERIA EVALUATION 
YES NO 

a - Turnover of at least 10 million FCFA (to be 
justified either by the Certificate of Non-Indebtedness or 

Audited Accounts) 
- Ability to pre-finance from a Commercial Bank 

b 
c - Delivery period shall be as per attached delivery 

schedule 
d - Supplier's references (1 justified reference for 

Similar supplies) valued at 10% of the bidders financial 
offer. To be justified by the first and last pages of the 
signed contract/jobbing order, reception certificate and or 
proof of payment. 

e - Show proof that the Enterprise is registered with the 
state to supply agricultural inputs 
(for Lot 1) 

J 
-t 

- They have falsified documents or false declarations 
- They do not conform to the technical specifications 
- They do not show proof that the Enterprise is registered with the 

State to supply agricultural inputs. (For Lot 1) 
- Absence of Bid bond 

Article 12: MAIN QUALIFICATION CRITERIA: 
Bidders shall respond clearly by YES or NO to the criteria set below. 



,· I ,• I:. ., ~ 

~ 
j 

I I µ i 
J! 

ij 
' ,;,;_' I . / 

/ ;::..-· -- - • 1 

::, i:..;/ ,·;:. ',{ *. {,{: 
I' - , /',. . , I~ 
I -· :: .il~\· ·iUJ/ 

!· 1-1 I ,i 

~ I ' ! r.>f 
v_ '-:-\ 5 ·,. "})j ~ .' 

,:.- \ :, 

' ·"'.', )). ,, ., ' ''--:lii: 11 

~ 
,I 

• • I : ~ . 

·" . ' : ·, 
I• J :.t 

d 
: ' 

I 

, 
a I 
I i ' Y. 

~ 

DOCUMENTl 
A VIS D' APPEL D'OFFRES 

t 
I 
t 
t 
I 

l 
i 
1 

··I 



Les livraisons se feront a la Direction des approvisionnements sis a moliwe - 
LIMBE. Le delai de livraison sera conforme au calendrier de livraison apres la , · .· f '.' ,.,. , ,,.· .. · notification de··I' o,rd re ·Adm i nistratif de·com mencer· • ·· · · '· .··••• N · '', .,, .•• • •· i.· ···· .,,, .. · ·' ' ,,, ·. , ·.·· .· •...... ' 

;· ·• -~·J.-~·-'tf.3.·. :.SACS.,._EN.i ~OLYETHYLENE~ PETITrMODEt- ~-,;11l~t1,i12- ;-52.f 2-SOTT.G ,v,;,: t, iJ,{:·(:.:-£,::-. t J;•f,;.,\~ 
,.:, :iy .·· · 4: :sAcs·'EN.:POLYETHYLENE·: GRANorMODEU \·\. \!:~"::24t1327,oodtT.ci./·:: t-!t;;~;·::-::t, ; ":;'.;;;'. 

' if. :i;'jf ')'' :::;•'. .~~~!f ':,; ·. r•· .. ;;,•·\:or ::; : ;::,;ti;::r)/' .'.if '.:'.}\~1:i:\}Ji~~S,~J;:~:1~~,;::~r. 'i ; :;] 
Jif.:f''"''i .· 5' ····t>ARTIC'IPATION''.,·;·: -::.'·• ·-:· · .: : ,,., ... __ ; ... ----,.:··,.,/ ,,,-.,~.,;,·:-t1..<c1J•.;.·,;:··· .. ,"J,··-.,;,, ... ,h¥j""<': .: -,,·fi :,:·: Ji1~?iiL '. ··.1···i '.- .'-:(': ... \;/ --." <_.:.:· .. \:_.,,.:_.t<· \(:::~:·):::.,.j:::<:;-f .-1::. .. :}\~)f~;~_./:~\~\i(!t~fZ}~ttJ;;::.:-:::;.:Jtl.~t/~~~· :~.-~-+) . ,\ ir1. ,., ~, =!.- r • • ...•. , ·.··, .,. , ,,_ , . ,, " •• -. ,.,,-,:·--,;.,,,.;,, .-., _, ,·~-·· ·-· ,,,:·,-· .. _,,.,·.,-~,, .,,}--- ··-t ~~I·· ,~,>:,'·1r,; N-<·~-~ ,~-, .. - • .,, ,, ..• ,- ·! 

LOT DESCRIPTION 

1 GLYPHOSATE360G/L 
2 CHITTED SEEDS 
3 SACS EN POLYETHYLENE (PETIT MODEL) 
4 SACS EN POLYETHYLENE (GRAND MODEL) 

3. LIEU ET PERIODE DE LIVRAISON: 

AVIS D 'APPEL D 'OFFRES 
AVIS D' APPEL D'OFFRES NATIONAL OUVERT EN PROCEDURE D'URGENCE N° 

001/CDC/GOPD/I.T.B/26 RELATIFA LA FOURNITURE DES INTRANTS AGRICOLES ET 
DU MATERIEL POUR LECOMPTE DE LA FILIERE PALMIER A HUILE DE LA CDC DU 

13/1/26 
TEL.: 3333 22 51, FAX: 3333 26 80. 

FINANCE PAR LE BUDGET 2026 DE LA CDC. 

1. OBJ ET DE L 'APPEL D 'OFFRES: 
Le Directeur General de la Cameroon Development Corporation lance un 
appel d 'offres national ouvert en procedure d'urgence N° 
001/CDC/GOPD/T.B/26 relatif a la fourniture des Intrants Agricoles et du 
materiel pour le compte des filieres palmires de la CDC. 

2. NATURE DES PRESTATIONS: 
La nature des prestations comprend la fourniture, le transport et la livraison des 
intrants agricoles et du materiel tels que techniquement specifie dans le 
document 5 et repartis ainsi : 

l 
J. 



.. 

' : 
l f' I 
I I 
t , I 

:1 
I!· 
! : 

. 
' :i I 

,•. Jj, i' 
I 

_; ! ' 
i I 
' t 

' i 

: I 
J 1. ,, 
11 

' j· 

,\ 
1·(' 

~ 11, ~ 
I' :,, ir 
I ti 

!: i f; 
1. ;J, 

i · I' I 1: ,, 
ii 1; 

I\ I 
;,J' j 

l 
l Jc . ,. 

:, '. ; ll: ' .. ' ~ \ 
l i'i· 
< ''! 

I ! }' i 
,t I )I I, 

i 
i· I r 
('. > t ' t :1 I 

tt ?, ! f i I 1, 
' 

. l 

.· 
~: ~- 

'; La session d'ouverture des Offres aura lieu. le 4/2/26 a 14 heurea.heure-,., 
f locale, dans les locaux de la Commission de Passation des Marches1sit,c~-B1f-ec_t~~.Fl'\: 
~ General da la CDC Bota-Limbe. L'ouverture des offres se fera en '5r-..es~n/ce des -, , 

.• _t_: . 1(-· ( (0',' />. , (.~ '. 
. I ~ · ~:· ~,' ;j 

'\i- . v.: .·, 7 

'\~\ --M·: __ t __ ,, --l 
.,, "<, ' • 

>''•..{,~ .... ~-- ~-- ·i' 
·'! ,... ! • ' 

L_es plis non cpm~lets et les pieces non conformes seront rejetes, 
10. LIEU, ET HEURE D'OUVERTURE DES OFFRES: 

:·. 
I 

•I ~ µ 
r, 
j; 
B 
~ 
ij . Delivree par une institution financiere autorisee a delivrer des cautions dans le 
ij cadre des marches publics tel que lister dans le document 11. La duree de 
,i valldlte de ce cautionnement est de cent vingt (120) jours suivant la date de 
.. depot des offres, 

LOT DESCRIPTION AMOUNT FCFA 
1 GLYPHOSATE360G/L 1, 624,067 
2 CHITTED SEEDS 2, 070,899 
3 SACS EN POLYETHYLENE (PETIT MODEL) 828,358 
4 SACS EN POLYETHYLENE (GRAND MODEL) 144,963 .· / 

, 

~1 9. RECEVABILITE.DES OFFRES. 

~! ij Les soumisslonnalres devront joindre pour chaque lot, une caution de sou mission 
.u d 'un montant de : 

A n'ouvrir qu'en seance de depoulllement I ,. 
h ~. 

AVIS D' APPEL D'OFFRES NATIONAL OUVERT EN PROCEDURE D'URGENCE N° 
001/CDC/GOPD/I.T.B/26 RELATIFA LA FOURNITURE DES INTRANTS AGRICOLES ET 

DU MATERIEL POUR LECOMPTE DE LA FILIERE PALMIER A HUILE DE LA CDC DU 
13/1/26 

Les enveloppes scellees porteront la mention: 

Les offres completes rediqees en franc_;ais ou en Anglais et en sept (07) 
exemplaires (une (01) copie originale et six (06) copies marquees scellees dans 
une enveloppe devront etre deposes dans les services du Directeur General 

1; (porte 301) au plus tard le 4/2/26 a 13hOO, heure locale. ·, 
11 

~ ., 

8. LIEU, DATE ET PERIODE POUR LE DEPOS DES OFFRES 

Le present appel d'offres est ouvert a toutes les entreprises ayant une 
experience dans les fournitures cltees ci-dessus. 

6. FINANCEMENT 
Le financement se fera par le Budget 2026 d'etat. 

7. CONSULTATION ET ACQUISITION DU DOSSIER D'APPEL 
D'OFFRES 

Les soumissionnaires lnteresses peuvent consulter le dossier du present appel d ' 
offres dans le site web de la CDC www.cdc-cameroon.com, ou les services du 
Directeur General (porte 208), a la direction qenerale de la CDC pendant les 
jours ouvrables (de 7h 30mn a 16h) de lundi a vendredi des le 13/1/26 
Cantre paiement d 'une somme non remboursable de 113,000 FCFA pour 
soumission au compte special de L 'ARMP n° 335 98800001-89 a la BICEC 
Cameroun. 



CRITERES EVALUATION 
a QUI NON 

- chiffres d'affaires au mains 10 millions FCFA (a 
justifier par une Attestation de non Redevance ou 
un compte audite) 

b -capacite flnanclere delivre par une banque 
commerciale 

c - Le delai de livraison sera conforme au calendrier 
de livraison ci-ioint 

d References des fournitures (2 references justifiant 
de telles fournitures avec une valeur de 10% de I' 
offre financlere de la soumission) a justifier par la 
premiere et dernlere page d'un contrat ou lettre 
commande siqne proces verbal de reception et une 
preuve de paiement. 

e Presenter une preuve delivree par l'Etat 
justifiant que l'Entreprise est autorise a livrer le 
GLYPHOSATE 360G/L (lot 1) 

12- PRINCIPAUX CRITERES DE QUALIFICATION: 

Les criteres de qualification sont les suivants : 

soumissionnaires ou de leurs representants, dOment mandates un seul 
representant par soumissionnaire est accepte. 

11. PRINCIPAUX CRITERES ELIMINATOIRES 
Chaque Offre sera rejetee si: 

- Le dossier technique et financier incomplet. 
-Le dossier comporte des documents falsifies ou fausses declarations 

- Le dossier non conforme aux specifications techniques 
- Non conformite d'un document administratif 48 apres l'ouverture des offres 
- La non presentation de preuve d'homologation du GLYPHOSATE 360G/L 
(lot 1) 
-Absence des cautions de soumission 



I 

I; 

; i 
I 

l 
I 

~· 
I ' ·; . : 

I 

. ' 
i ( 

ls 

., ;, 
·1 I 

i' i 
I 'r ' I 
i I 

'< 
J ' 'I 
'! 

if'. : : i. 

r 

I .. : 

J, 
j l 
i ~! 1 ' ;· : x 
, ' ,: ,. 
i I 

> 
, ,) 

:i i' ,J I'' 
~ i {' J 
i I ~: 

I ~· ,. r 1: ,:1 

n 'I· 
9 /, 

1( J J• 
I •, i: •i •• Ii '1 

\: ·,; j 

'· I : 
l ,. 

r 
' .. 

/ ·-~ 
/ 

. ' 

i 

-Ministre Delegue a la Presidence de la Republique charge des 
Marches Publics 
-ARMP 
-President de la commission de passation des marches de la CDC. 
-Affichage 
-Services des marches 

:j 

15- RENSEIGNEMENTS COMPLEMENTAIRES: 
Pour toutes informations cornplernentaires, les soumissionnaires devront 
contacter par ecrit le Directeur de la filiere Banane CDC-Bota, Email : 
ndivehans@cdc-cameroon.com Mobile: +237 675 342 413. 

FAIT A BOTA, LE _JJ _ _JJ~_JQ2_6 _ 

. ,, 

i. 

~ 



r 

. 
i· ,. 
~·· ·, 
1~ ,. 
~· 
( ,, 
Y1 ; ,; ,, 
t ,- r r- 

r ;=, 
l. 
J 
i 

! 

! 
i 
J; 

, Ji •1 r 

• J 

1 
h 
) 

., 


	image_001.pdf (p.1)
	image_002.pdf (p.2)
	image_003.pdf (p.3)
	image_004.pdf (p.4)
	image_005.pdf (p.5)
	image_006.pdf (p.6)
	image_007.pdf (p.7)
	image_008.pdf (p.8)
	image_009.pdf (p.9)
	image_010.pdf (p.10)

